

@
ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17045-17046/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 30/01/2013 in WPC No.3140/2011 and WPC
No.4481/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

MONNET ISPAT & ENERGY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.ETC.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Manasi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mehernaz Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against
the petitioner till the matter is finally decided by
Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Raipur.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|
|