

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10057/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2014 in WPC No.181/2014
of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

M/S CORPORATE ISPAT ALLOYS LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken
against the petitioner till the matter is finally decided
by Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission,
Raipur.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(C) Nos.
17045-17046 of 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master