

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17045-17046/2013  
MONNET ISPAT & ENERGY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 10057/2014  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10516/2014  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 18/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.  
  
Mr. Vaibhaav Niti,Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.  
  
Mr. Raunak Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeepan Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Paramhans,Adv.  
Mr. C. K. Rai,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.09.21

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

Mr. M.F.Philip,Adv.  
M/s. MCLM & Co.,Adv.

09:52:35 SCT  
Reason:

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

The learned counsel representing the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 has failed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the counter affidavit filed by him. Therefore, the same is taken off the record.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.5 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 10057/2014

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 1 and 5 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

The learned counsel representing the respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4 has failed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the counter affidavit filed by him. Therefore, the same is taken off the record.

Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 10516/2014

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.4 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

The learned counsel representing the respondent No. 2 shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the counter affidavit filed by him, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 7.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG